4.4.95 1116



OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION RECEIVED

'95 MAH 16 PM 8 52

Southern	
f all and a little	
ROCKIES	A LEAN COLOR
Business	<u>Lines</u>
And the second	ES.
Unit	

March 13, 1995

Mr. William J. LeMay, Director New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 2040 S. Pacheco Street P. O. Box 6429 Santa Fe, NM 87504

Application for Exception to Rule 303-A Downhole Commingling Schwerdtfeger A 3 Well 815' FWL, 885' FNL, Section 6-T27N-R8W Blanco Mesaverde and Basin Dakota Pools San Juan County, New Mexico

Amoco Production Company hereby requests administrative approval to downhole commingle production from the Blanco Mesaverde and Basin Dakota Pools in the Schwerdtfeger A 3 well referenced above. The Schwerdtfeger A 3 well was originally completed in the Dakota formation. We plan to recomplete the well to the Mesaverde with both zones open in the wellbore. The two zones are expected to produce at a total commingled rate of about 500 MCFD. The ownership (WI, RI, ORRI) of these pools is identical in this wellbore. Downhole commingling will offer an economical method of production while protecting against reservoir damage, waste of reserves and violation of correlative rights. Offset operators to this well will receive a copy of this application by certified mail.

The allocation method that we plan to use for this commingled well is as follows. We plan to determine the stabilized rate from the Dakota formation prior to the recompletion of the Mesaverde. After recompletion of the Mesaverde formation, we will allow the production to stabilize to a rate from the Mesaverde and Dakota commingled zones. The allocation percentages would then be fixed at the Dakota stabilized rate as a percentage of the total stabilized rate. Once these rates have been establised we will notify your Aztec District.

Should you have questions concerning this matter, please contact me at (303) 830-5344.

Sincerel Pamela W. Staley

Enclosures

cc: Wayne Branam Lara Kwartin

,

Frank Chavez, Supervisor Amoco District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87410 Robert Kent Bureau of Land Management 435 Montano NE Albuquerque, NM 87107

## LIST OF ADDRESSES FOR INTEREST OWNERS (Numbers referenced to attached plats)

- 1 Amoco Production Company
- 2 Texaco E&P, Inc. P.O. box 2100 Denver, CO 80201
- Mobil Production Texas and New Mexico, Inc.
  P.O. Box 2080
  Dallas, Texas 75221-2080
- 4 Northwest Pipeline Corproation
  P.O. Box 58900
  Salt Lake, City, UT 84158-0900

U.U. חוססרנת

1

SCALE 1 IN. = 2,000 FT. JAN 28, 1995

HORIZONTAL DATUM NAD27

RAR028AA--RUN#95028154957





Dhirici I 193 Bax 1980, ffal Distinci il	ьь <b>1. NM 8</b> 8	241-1990	State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department									
PO Drawer DD, A District III 1000 Ria Brazas B			OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088									
District IV PO Bux 2068, San	ia Fc, NM	8750-1-2088								Σ	] AMER	NDED REPORT
		' WF		CATION	JAND	ACR	EAGE DEDI	CAI	TION PL	АТ <b>1</b>	rumbon	r change
, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PI Numbe		Ι	' Pool Code			$\overline{\mathbb{O}}$		' Pool Nu		**	
30-0	43-2	4594		2319		}	Bhanco		Nesav	erde	_	
4 Property	Code	$\langle \cdot \rangle$		<u> </u>	' ነካ አ	roperty i	Name				014 #	Vell Number 6 E
0010		Sch	merg	rteger	<u>z</u> A						• •	# GM
'ogrid		λ.	10.	P		pernlar : `	/					Elevation
0007-	18	<u> </u>	MOCO	0110	dueri		<u>Location</u>	Υ <u></u>			6	1 59
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet frou		North/South line	Fee	t from the	East/Wes	t line	County
D	8	27N	81		112	٥	FNL		940	FW		SAN JUAN
			<sup>11</sup> Bot	tom Hol	1		f Different Fro	L		· · ·		
VL or lat no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from	a the	North/South line	Fee	t from the	East/Wes	t line	County
" Dedicated Acr 320	l unioL " es	or Infill 14	l Cansolidatio	n Code <sup>14</sup> C	l)rder Na.		L	I		L	<u></u>	
l	VABLE	WILL BE	ASSIGNE	D TO TH	IS COMP	LETIC	ON UNTIL ALL	INT	ERESTS H	AVE BE	EN CON	SOLIDATED
		OR A	NON-ST	ANDARD	UNIT H	AS BE	EEN APPROVED	BY				
16		2										IFICATION
420 1										• •	-	contained herein is the trowledge and belief
7			ė									
940									11	Vans		
								{	~ / /	Vap	Dra	
									Signature A.W	LAYNE	BR	MAM
				{					Printed Nam BUSIN			/c <del>- /</del>
	ļ								Title		TNAC	¥ <u>&gt;</u>
									Date	20-	<u>1</u> 9	5
		-						[	<sup>18</sup> SURV	'EYOR	CERT	IFICATION
					\$		· · ·		was plotted fi or under my .	rom field not supervision,	es of actua and that th	shown on this plat I surveys made by me e same is true and
									correct to the			
							:		Date of Surve	<u>, 09 (</u>	50	
			<u></u>					 	Signature and	l Scal of Pro	fessional S	urveyer:
									(	ON F	īle.	
	:								395	50		
L	الوقار المترافقة المتحدث والمترافق								Certificate Ni	umber		

...

n an an sea Tha an sea 4 - -2 11 12 1 17 - 2 <sup>11</sup> 12 Shee 4 1 - 27 - 5

.

## M MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISS WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

**---** ·

Form C-1(2 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

All distances	must be	from th	e outer	boundaries	٥í	the Section.

perator TENNECO C	IL COMPANY		SC	HVERDTFEGE	R "A"	Weli :45. 3	
init Letter D	Section 6	T waship 27 North	k	Bange 8 West	County San	Juan	
ctual Footage 85	Location of Well: feet from the	North	line and	815	feet from the	West	line
ound Level E 902'ungr	llev: Producin	g Formation Basin Dakota	Poo	Dako			Dedicated Acreage:
	e the acreage de					e marks on	
	e than one lease at and royalty).	e is dedicated t	o the well, or	itline each an	d identify the	ownership	thereof (both as to working
	than one lease by communitization				well, have the	interests (	of all owners been consoli-
Ye	s 🗌 No	If answer is "ye	s," type of co	nsolidation _			
	ver is "no?" list rm if necessary.)		tract descript	io <mark>ns</mark> which ha	ive actually b	een consoli	dated. (Use reverse side of .
No alle	wable will be as	signed to the wel					mmunitization, unitization,
forced- sion.	pooling, or otherv	vise) or until a no	on-standard ur	iit. eliminatin	g such interes	sts, has bee	n approved by the Commis-
	۲. A			1			CERTIFICATION
	35,			1		( hereby	certify that the information con-
	8			i		tained h	nerein is true and complete to the
-815'-				· • •		ZIA	eff a Viernal
	+						Harold C. Nichols
	1			l		Position	c Production Clerk
				1 		Company	o Oil Company
						P. O. Date	Box 1714, Durango, C
	s	ection	6	1		(	October 25, 1965
				1		1	
	[			1		shown o	y certify that the well location n this plat was plotted from field
				1			f actual surveys made by me or y supervision, and that the same
	1			1			and correct to the best of my ge and belief.
	+ I						
	i Î			5 		Date Surve	yed
	ł			ł		Registreed	tober 1965 Frotessioniti Engineer
	i i			1		and for Lar	LA Curveyor
<b></b>				}		ROPERT	H. ERNST
	-90 1920 taso	1980 2310 21	2000	1500 1000	500 0	4	. PE & LS 2463

Amoco Production Company Offset Operator Plat Schwerdtfeger LS-12 T27N-R8W, Section 6 2350'FWL & 500'FSL Blanco Mesaverde Formation

•



Amoco Production Company Offset Operator Plat Schwerdtfeger A-3 T27N-R8W, Section 6 815'FWL & 885'FNL Dakota Formation

• •







•

Engr: zrar06

## OFFSET WELL PRESSURES AND API GRAVITY INFORMATION

WELLNAME	DK PRESSURE	MV PRESSURE	API GRAVITY
Schwerdtfeger A 3	320 TP		51.4
Schwerdtfeger A LS 11		267 TP	57.4
Schwerdtfeger A LS 12		241 TP	59.7

•